

BHORE KATEYA R.C.D MAIN ROAD
KURTHIYA MORE TO DALIT BASTI KOYE
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134 A

MS GANESH CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

BLOCK - BHORE SUB-DIVISION

NIB-BWESH

MEASUREMENT BOOK

MB-10-134

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV - Unit No. 10					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measure				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	<u>Material statement</u>				
H)	Earth work	-	132.68	m ³	
(2)	Aggregate	-	329.92	m ³	
(3)	Course Sand	-	25.97	m ³	
(4)	Screening	-	18.37	m ³	
(5)	S90	-	6.48	t	
(6)	SS1	-	2.89	t	
(7)	RS1	-	0.094	t	
(8)	Sand	-	42.45	m ³	
(9)	Brick	-	4167	Nos	
(10)	Local Sand	-	2.70	m ³	

(RP)
13/08/24
JE

Abstract of Cost

(1/1) Providing and fixing
of working bench mark
and Reference Pillars
- do. - do. - 612

(- in B Page No-01,21)

Qty- 01 Nos

+ 08 Nos

09 Nos

@ 100 3102.17 / No 10 - 27920 = 0

(2/2) Providing clearing
and grubbing

Continuation

27920 = 0

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Road land - de-					
- de - de - 61F					
(Form Page No - 21, 13)					
Qty - 0.024053 Hec					
+ 0.3462 Hec					
0.370253 Hec					
@ 75573.24 Hec kg - 27981 = 00					
(3/3) Box cutting					
Excavation for Road					
way in soil - de					
- de - de - 61F					
(Form Page No - 22, 13)					
Qty - 18.481 m ³					
+ 139.50 m ³					
157.981 m ³					
@ 186.86 m ³ kg - 29520 = 00					
(4/4) Construction of Embankment					
60% Box cutting					
- de - de - 61F					
(Form Page No - 22, 13)					
Qty - 11.09 m ³					
+ 83.70 m ³					
94.79 m ³					
@ 62.78 m ³ kg - 5952 = 00					
(5/5) Construction of Embankment					
- de - de - 61F					
(Form Page No - 23, 14)					

Continuation

kg - 91373 = 00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 of Rs. 91373=00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12) for 1000m lead @ 20%					
Qty - 1.296m ³					
+ 204.723m ³					
209.019m ³					
@ Rs 260.88/m ³					Rs - 54529=00
(13) for 100m lead @ 20%					
Qty - 17.184m ³					
+ 818.892m ³					
836.076m ³					
@ Rs 188.10/m ³					Rs - 157266=00
(6/7) Construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulders - do - do - etc					
(- Ton 3 Page No - 27, 18)					
Qty 111.20m ³					
+ 345.03m ³					
456.23m ³					
@ Rs 264.42/m ³					Rs - 120636=00
(7/8) Providing MSB (ms-I) - do - do - etc					
(- Ton 13 Page No 23, 14)					
Qty 71.861m ³					
+ 486.000m ³					
557.861m ³					
@ Rs 3770.23/m ³					Rs - 2103264=00

Continuation

Rs - 25,27,068=00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 B.F.No-2527068=00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(8/3/14) Providing work mix-2					
- de de 611					
(Tomb Page No-24, 14)					
Qty 71.70					
+ 225.91					
301.55					
5416.59					
@ 17					1633367
(9/10) Providing Prime coat					
BSI - de de 611					
(Tomb Page No-25)					
Qty 3408.75					
@ 17 60.71					206945=00
(10/14) Providing Tack coat					
BSI - de de 611					
(Tomb Page No-25)					
Qty 3408.75					
@ 17 20.84					71038=00
(11/12) Providing Mix seal					
surface - de de 611					
(Tomb Page No-25)					
Qty 3408.75					
@ 17 298.25					1015978=00
(12/15) Providing C.C. Pavement					
Mix - de de 611					
(Tomb Page No-26)					

Continuation

128-5454396=00

5447846

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 B.F.Rs - 5454396=00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Qty 94.34m ³				
	Rate 9620.78/m ³				907624.72
(13/16)	Providing brick				
	Selling layers on sub				
	grade - de - de 61F				
	(Tom B Page No - 26)				
	Qty - 67.50m ²				
	@ Rs 615.40/m ²				41540
(14/18)	Providing and fixing				
	K.M Stone - de - 61F				
	(Tom B Page No - 27)				
	Qty - 2 Nos				
	@ Rs 3279.00/No				6558=00
(15/19)	Providing and fixing				
	200mm Stone - de - 61F				
	(Tom B Page No - 27)				
	Qty - 4 Nos				
	@ Rs 901.99/No				3608=00
(16/20)	Providing and fixing				
	600mm triangular				
	- de - de - 61F				
	(Tom B Page No - 27)				
	Qty - 6 Nos				
	@ Rs 5237.64/No				31426=00
(17/21)	Providing and fixing				
	900mm octagon stop				
	board - de - de 61F				

Continuation

Rs - 6445152=00

6445609

Beh. XLV Form No. 184 15/11/84 15/5/85

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Quantity of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	12005	Page No - 25			
	Qty	3 Nos			
	@ Rs	1308	3271	No 14	35236=00
(18/82)	Providing and fixing				
	602 x 150 mm wooden				
	Qty	610			
	(Page No - 28)				
	Qty	5 Nos			
	@ Rs	671	1046	No 14	34857=00
(19/83)	Providing Planting of				
	trees - 60 - 60 - 60				
	(Page No 28)				
	Qty - 30 Nos				

	@ Rs	1288.76	No 14	115988=00
(20/24)	Providing Road Mark			
	ing BT + C.C Road			
	Qty	180		
	C.C	27.18		
	Qty	207		
	@ Rs	886.46	No 14	183604=00
(21/25)	Providing and fixing			
	Loge board & partition			
	board and maintenance			
	Qty	3 Nos		
	+	2 Nos		
	+	5 Nos		

Continuation

Rs. 6818857=00

6014207

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 Bf ng 6818857=0

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Qty	5N	08		
	@ 14	15623.17	No	04	78116=00
192/26) Providing earth work					
in excavation for foundation - do - do - 615					
(TMB Page No - 15)					
Qty - 69.05					
@ 04	427.09				29491=00
193/27) Providing P.C.C (1715)					
in foundation - do - do - 615					
(TMB Page No - 15)					
Qty - 5.57					
@ 14	8073.76				44971=00
194/28) Providing P.C.C (1720)					
in foundation do - do - 615					
(TMB Page No - 15)					
Qty - 21.42					
@ 04	9211.16				197303=00
195/29) Supplying fitting and					
placing H.V.S.D bar					
Reinforcement - do - do - 615					
(TMB Page No - 15)					
Qty - 0.76928					
@ 04	88233.11				67876=00

Continuation

18-7236614=00

7232064

Sch. XLV Form No. 134 1st Part 7/236614 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents at rate
	No.	L.	B.	H.	
(26/30) Providing 1st C.C. (1/2nd)					
in sub structure - do					
- do - do - do					
(Total Page No = 16)					
Qty = 0.06 m ³					
Rate 1211.16/m ³					127 = 14248 = 00

(27/31) Providing deep holes					
- do - do - do					
(Total Page No = 16)					
Qty = 36 Nos					
Rate 152.88/No					5504 = 00

(28/32) Providing sub structure					
in R.C.C. bottom slab					
and side wall - do					
- do - do - do					
(Total Page No = 16)					
Qty = 6.12 m ³					
Rate 968.36/m ³					59268 = 00

(29/33) Providing Reinforce-					
ment side wall, Hatch					
and structure - do - do					
(Total Page No = 16)					
Qty = 0.51 m ³					
Rate 884.52/m ³					45642 = 00

Continuation

127 = 1421270 = 00

7416820

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 BF 12-7421270=00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(30/34) Providing Back filling abutment and Reture wall - de - de - E/F (TMB Page No - 17) Qty - 16.54 m ³ @ 996.39/m ³ of 16480=00					
(31/35) Providing filter media - de - de - E/F (TMB Page No - 17) Qty - 11.53 m ³ @ 4358.54/m ³ of 50254=00					
(32/36) Providing Capping m/s - de - de - E/F (TMB Page No - 17) Qty - 8.40 m ³ @ 9211.16/m ³ of 77374=00					
(33/37) Providing Supps struc. thru R.C.C Box culvert. - de - de - E/F (TMB Page No - 17) Qty - 2.755 m ³ @ 10500.68/m ³ of 28929=00					
(34/38) Providing Supplying filling and Placing. H.V.S.D bags - de - - de - de - E/F (TMB Page No - 17)					

Continuation

12-7594307=00

7589757

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 Bf Rs 7594307=00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area	
	No.	L.	B.	D.		
		Qty - 0.23 M ³				
	@ Rs	90092.21/MT M				20721=00
(35/39)	Providing Proper Concrete					
	retain wall - etc - etc					
	(T.M.B. Page No - 18)					
		Qty - 2.923 m ³				
	@ Rs	9211.16/m ³ M				26970=00
(36/40)	Providing Retaining on					
	Proper wall - etc - etc					
	(T.M.B. Page No - 18)					
		Qty 20.48 m ²				
	@ Rs	135.81/m ² M				2781=00

(37/41)	Providing Drains				
	Spouts - etc - etc				
	(T.M.B. Page No - 18)				
	Qty 4 Nos				
		@ Rs 1009.02/No M - 4036=00			
		Total Rs - 7648815=00			
		Add GST @ 18% Rs - 1376787=00			
		Add L. Cess @ 1% Rs - 76488=00			
		Add S. fee Rs - 121792=00			
		Total Rs - 9223882=00			
		Less 16.11% BOB Rs - 1485095=00			
		Total Rs - 7738787=00			

Continuation 7733373

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			7733373		
		29	7737915		
Previous Payroll	17		4275852		
Total	17		3462063		
			3467521		
	13108	024	13/08/24		
	SE		AE		
			22P		
			16-08-27		
LE. No. 70. dt. 29.08.2024					
AP10 dt. 28.08.24 - CFM1					
Bal Amt. 604009					
Total - 3462063					

Continuation